05/17/22 08:53 am

COUNSEL

SJJ/SC

1.1	Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 3346 as follows:
1.2	Page 3, after line 16, insert:
1.3	"Subd. 16. Minnesota Law Enforcement Association 2022-2023 Agreement. The
1.4	labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Law Enforcement
1.5	Association for fiscal years 2022 and 2023, submitted by the commissioner of management
1.6	and budget to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee
1.7	Relations on May 2, 2022, is ratified.
1.8	Subd. 17. Office of the Legislative Auditor. The Office of the Legislative Auditor
1.9	Compensation Plan submitted by the legislative auditor to the Legislative Coordinating
1.10	Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on May 3, 2022, is ratified."
1.11	Page 3, after line 29, insert:
1.12	"Subd. 4. Additional Memorandums. The memorandums of understanding with the
1.13	Middle Management Association and the Minnesota Law Enforcement Association submitted
1.14	by the commissioner of management and budget to the Legislative Coordinating Commission
1.15	Subcommittee on Employee Relations on May 2, 2022, are ratified.
1.16	Subd. 5. State Residential School Education Association. The memorandum of
1.17	understanding with the State Residential School Education Association submitted by the
1.18	commissioner of management and budget to the Legislative Coordinating Commission
1.19	Subcommittee on Employee Relations on May 16, 2022, is ratified."

1